

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo

Public Relations Officer, Operations (450) 632-7500 ext. 63254 mckmedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

MCK Housing Unit announces Essential Services measures

(Kahnawake - 19, Enniskó:wa/March 2020)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke's Housing Unit wishes to advise the community on the measures it is taking to maintain Essential Services during the Covid-19 pandemic, as follows:

- Effective immediately, and until further notice, MCK Housing will NOT see any walk-in clients
- For any and all Housing-related matters or in inquiries, including maintenance, please contact MCK Client-Based Services at 450-638-0500, and ask to speak to Housing Intake
- Intake will be able to address your inquiry directly, or they will forward your information to the proper Housing staff for follow up
- Should you foresee challenges in making any Housing Payments due to the impacts of the Covid-19 pandemic, please contact the Housing Unit at 450-638-0500
- The ongoing Multi-Dwelling Repair Project will be on hold until further notice as of Friday, March 27th

The Housing Unit staff appreciates the community's patience and understanding, and sincerely wishes the best of health to all clients and community members during this time.